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In subsection (b) of this section, the former reference to a pinball machine
that is considered a “‘gaming device” under the “Internal Revenue Act of the
United States (Title 26, U.S.C.A., Chapter 36, § 4461, as amended or
supplemented from time to time)” is deleted because this law was repealed by
Pub. L. No. 95-600, 92 Stat. 2884 (1978).

Defined terms: ‘“Free-play console machine” § 17-401
“Free-play pinball machine” § 17-401

17-423. LICENSE REQUIRED.

WHENEVER A PERSON KEEPS A PINBALL MACHINE FOR PUBLIC USE
IN WICOMICO COUNTY, THE PERSON MUST HAVE A WICOMICO COUNTY
PINBALL MACHINE LICENSE FOR THAT PINBALL MACHINE.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language added for clarity. It is based on
the references to licensing pinball machines in former Art. 56, § 19(1) and

(5)(c)(iii).

Defined terms: “Person” § 1-101
“Wicomico County pinball machine license” § 17-420

17-424. LICENSE FEES; DISPOSITION OF MONEY.
(A) LICENSE FEE.

AN APPLICANT FOR A WICOMICO COUNTY PINBALL MACHINE
LICENSE SHALL PAY TO THE CLERK A LICENSE FEE OF $20 FOR EACH
PINBALL MACHINE.

(B) PRORATED FEES.
THE LICENSE FEE SHALL BE PRORATED MONTHLY.
(C) DISPOSITION OF MONEY.

ALL MONEY COLLECTED UNDER PART III OF THIS SUBTITLE SHALL
BE PAID INTO THE.GENERAL FUND OF WICOMICO COUNTY.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from the fifth sentence of former Art. 56, § 19(1), the second sentence,
as it related to the license fee for a pinball machine, and, as it related to
prorating the license fee, the fourth sentence.

Defined terms: “Clerk” § 1-101
“Wicomico County pinball machine license” § 17-420

17-425. ISSUANCE AND DISPLAY OF CERTIFICATE.
(A) ISSUANCE.




